Agenda ltem

#:
PALM BEACH COUNTY 3”’ , 5

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date:  August 16, 2011 [ X ] Consent [ ]Regular
[  ]1Workshop [ ]Public Hearing

Department: Facilities Development & Operations

. _EXECUTIVE BRIEF

‘Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:

A) Change Order No. 165 to the contract with Moss & Associates, LLC (R2007-0031) decreasing the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the West County Detention Facility Amendment No. 1 (Bemucking
and Earthwork; original contract value $10,990,137) by $289,011.62; and

B) Change Order No. 166 to the contract with Moss & Associates, LLC (R2007-0031) decreasing the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the West County Detention Facility Amendment No. 8 (Central
Video Visitation; original contract value $4,832,770) by $582,440.27; and

C) Change Order No. 167 o the contract with Moss & Associates, LLC (R2007-0031) decreasing the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the West County Detention Facility Amendment No. 2 (Site Utility
and Demolition; original contract value $4,001,795) by $402,931.56; and

D) Change Order No. 169 to the contract with Moss & Associates, LLC (R2007-0031) decreasing the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the West County Detention Facility Amendment No. 4 (Out
Buildings; original contract value $18,819,143) by $457,688.59; and

E) Change Order No. 170 to the coniract with Moss & Associates, LLC (R2007-0031) decreasing the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the West County Detention Facility Amendment No. 5 (Roadway
and Parking Improvements; original contract value $2,108,442) by $134,696.26.

Summary: The Board has approved seven amendments each implementing a construction project or
sub-project associated with Phase 1 Jail Expansion Program 2 (JEP2) — Phase 1. Five of the eight
amendments associated with the jail facility have been completed and the final costs reconciled with one
amendment (C Pod Renovations) having already been closed out and the last amendment was just
awarded in June, 2011 (West County Courthouse Expansion and Renovations). The savings are due to
the return of unused allowances, unused owner's contingency resulting from buy-out savings and
reconciliation of sales tax recovery purchase orders, and efficiencies in general condition costs due to the
overlapping of the various amendments. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) participation goal for this
project is 15%. Moss & Associates currently has obtained 16.4% SBE participation. The amendments
were funded from the Criminal Justice and Public Improvement Revenue Bond Series 2008 and all savings
will accrue to the program contingency. Ultimately, the funds being will be needed 1o fully fund the two
remaining JEP2 projects: Stockade Infrastructure and Site Redevelopment and Main Jail Video Visitation
System Phase | Implementation. These two projects were planned to be completed as part of future
borrowings in support of Phase 2 and 3 of the JEP 2 approved by the Board in 2006, but were added to
Phase 1in 2010 in order to allow for JEP 2- Phase 1 1o “stand alone” operationally (independent of Phases
2 and 3) allowing for the indefinite postponement of JEP 2 Phases 2 and 3 and associated borrowings. In
addition, overall savings in the implementation of JEP2 - Phase 1 resulted in savings of $2,000,000 which
was used to partially fund debt service in FY 2012 resulting in a general fund equivalent savings of
$2,000,000. (Capital Improvements Division) Countywide/District 6 (JM)

Background and Justification: On April 25, 2006, the Board approved proceeding with Jail Expansion |l
consisting of the expansion of the West County Detention Facility, the Stockade and renovations to the

Continued on Page 3

Attachments:

1.  Location Map

2. Change Order History

3.  Change Order Nos. 165, 166, 167, 169, and 170

Department Director Date

Approved by: U\&f\ M~ y / ( ‘//

Couhty Administrator Date '

Recommended byﬁ(/ .4’1’\ oy V‘/ﬂ W 7/ i / I




l. _FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Capital Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0
Operating Costs 0 0 0 0 0
External Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
Program Income (County) __ 0 0 0 0 0
In-Kind Match (County) 0 0 0 0 0

NET FISCAL IMPACT
# ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is ltem Included in Current Budget? Yes No
Budget Account No: Fund Dept Unit Obiect
Reporting Category

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Funds are being returned to the project budget and are budgeted to be used for other phases of
the Jail Expansion Program.

/ (g - ((
C. Departmental Fiscal Review: \//\/L/
Il. REVIEW COMMENTS:

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

Qﬂ[mﬁb/ 3/?%' 09 j%mm//

OFMB (}i Iy Admlmstra r
N S/\h &~ 21 e lon
B. 7 Legal Sufficiency:

Ml el

Assistant Couftty A torney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



Background and Justification Continued:

Main Detention Center. The West County Detention Facility work has proceeded in phases:.
Amendment No. 1 authorized demucking and earthwork for the facility; Amendment No. 2
authorized site utility and demolition work; Amendment No. 4 provided for out buildings associated
with the Jail; Amendment No. 5 provided for off-site and on-site roadway and parking
improvements; and Amendment No. 8 authorized construction of a new video visitation facility. A
condensed version (without sales tax reduction change orders or $0 change orders) of the
Change Order History is attached. After reconciliation of final construction costs, credits are

being returned to the County



RD

Felicon
Bay

U.S, 441 | BELLE GLADE

1SR 827 LS MAIN

@ LOCATION MAP



CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

PROJECT NO. 06213 -

JATIL EXPANSION PROGRAM -~ 11

co#

DESCRIFTION

DATE
APPROVED

SALES TAX
RECOVERY

AMOUNT
APPROVED BY
DIR

AMOUNT
APPROVED B
CRC

AMOUNT
APPROVED BY
BCC

DAYS
APPROVED
BY DIR

DAYS
APPROVED
BY CRC

DAYS
APPROVED
BY BCC

CODE

DOPs - CO's # 1,2, 3, 5 thru 29,
31, 33, 35 thru 38, 41 thru 50, 53
thry 55, 69 thru 79, 83 thru 88,
03 thru 96, 102 thru 107 & 116,
117, 122, 125 & 126.

Varies

(517,989,204.22)

Sales Tax
Savings .

CRC approved change orders -
CO's # 4, 40 & 115, 128, 130,
133, 135, 142 &143.

Varies

$678,220.94

D,E, C

Athra 159, 161 thru 163.

DIR approved change orders -
CQ's # 5, 30, 32, 39,51, 52, 56
thru 68, 89 thra 91, 97 thru 101,
108 thra 114, 118 thru 120, 121,
123,124,127, 129, 131, 132,
136 thru 141, 144 thru 148, 150

Varies

$1,016,833.16

D,E,O,R, Z

CO's #34 & 52

Varies

$2,244,739.00

EO0&Z

Time Extension change orders-
CO's #30 thra 82 & 134,

Varies

446 days

DEX

164

Reconciliation of Amendment #3
|ped ¢ GMP for Expension I
‘West County Detention Center .

2012011

<$63,591.49>

165

Reconciliation of Amendment #1
Dre-muck GMP for Expansion 1]
‘West County Detention Center .

Pending

<$289,011.62>

166

#8-CVV GMP for Expansion [
‘West County Detention Center.

Pending

<$582,440.27>

167

Reconciliaiion of Amendment #2,

Utilities GMP for Expansion H
‘West County Defention Center .

Pending

<5402,531.56>




CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
JAIL EXPANSION PROGRAM -~ 11

‘ PROJECT NO. 06213 ‘
CO# DESCRIFTION DATE SALES TAX AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS CODE
APPROVED RECOVERY APPROVED BY |APPROVED BY]APPROVED BY | APPROVED | APPROVED | APPROVED
DIR CRC BCC BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC _
168 8/2/2011 $0.00 . D,E,O&R

#6- CCP #320R1- Furnish and
instail additional TV brackets,
power and CATV, CCP#333-
Fornish and install additional
cabling for the security network,
CCP #340-Furnish and install
lemporary signange for Main
Jail, CCP #345- Furinsh and]
install an additional solenoid;
valve in Pod "F" and CCP#348-
Furnish and install 8" CMU wail
at Classrooms to aceommodate
operable wall,

— , ) =5457,685.55> X
169 it O Buildings GMP for Pending ‘ :

Expansion I West Coutny
Detention Center.

170 |#5- Aspaalt Paving GMP forf Pending . : <$134,696.26> X
Expansion I West Countyl
Detention Center.

TOTAL TOTAL § BY TOTAL $ BY |TOTALS BY |[TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
APPROVED TO [DIR CRC BCC DAYSBY [DAYSBY |DAYSBY
DATE ‘ DIR CRC BCC -

($17,989,294.22)]  $1,016,833.16 $325,617.83 | $66698232 | 0 * 0

e e —————— e —l
DIR + CRC DOLLARS DIR + CRC TOTAL
TO DATE " DAYS TO DATE
$1,342,450.99 o %

* Amendment #1 - 109 days
Amendment #2 - 108 days
Amendment #3 - 126 days
Amendment #6 - 203 days
Amendment #8 - 30 days

CW-F-50

The foliowing epproval authority is hereby effective by the approval of items related fo the Jlail Expansion.Program, including, but not Hmited to, the work of the Program Manager, Architect and other Consultants Contracts,
as well as the Consiruction Manager, in the following manner.

. Lead Department Contragt Review Commitiee Board of County Commissioners
C8A’ser CO $50,000 $ 100,000 ) $100,000.01
Time Extension 60 days 180 days 181 days’

2



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
JAIL EXPANSION PROGRAM- 11
PROJECT NO. 06213

June 29, 2011
Prime COontractor .......ccvovveeviisvmveenreseees Moss & Associates, LLC
Change Order No......ccoenineneivinrreninenes 165
Change Order Amount..........o.oeree «$289,011.62>
Changed Contract Time.......ccoeeuneninneen O calendar days

Description of CCP-s:
1.  Reconciliation for Jail Expansion IT West County Detention Center — Amendment #1

|10 o ST U S <$289.011.62>
Total............ <$289,011.62>

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Order Code:

1. Amendment #1GMP  (X) Deductive change order to reconcile the cost savings for Amendment
#1 GMP - De-muck.

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Qther {Reconciliation for GMP)
O = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00

SUBMITTED:

=

MikeLMcPherson, Date /
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division

7L 77 ‘/%.794 7/13/u



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & UP‘?RATIG‘N S
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE: 06/29/11 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278
: - FAX:  233-0270
- PROJECT TITLE: PBC Jail Expansion Program - IL . " PROJECT NO.: 06213
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: . BCC RESOLUTION#:
REQUESTED AMOUNT <$289,011.62> DATE:

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 165
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR Moss and Assocmtes, LLC

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR

. _Encompasses the reconciliation of Amendment #1 for Expansion Il West County Detention Center De-muck GMP.

CONSTRUCTION . o , . <$289.011.62>
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ‘ "
STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase) -
MISC. (permits, prints, advertising, etcetera) :

TOTAL <$289,011.62>

ok By szgmng this BAS your department agrees to rkese staff costs and your account w:ll be charged upon receipt of thzs _
BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed.

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF¥F KNOWN) -
FUND: Jéﬂ PEPT: <///  UNIT %%J onr: GSVI

e
FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT API’LY) O AD VALOREM P&THER '«@D Q

[1 FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON

SUBJECT TO IG FEE? YES X NO

" ﬁAsAéPROVEDBY: ) v//f/’\___ DATE:__ 7//// ¢/
o0 - 11907 1Y

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER:

Revised 01/20/2010



PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER
ISSUED TO:  Moss & Associates, LLC CHANGE ORDER NO.; 165
3019 SW 27® Avenue, Suite 202
Ocala, Florida 34474 REFERENCE CCP NO.: N/A
PROJECT: PBC Jail Expansion Project- 11 RESOLUTION NO.: R2007-0031
PROJECT NO. 06213 DISTRICT NO.; 6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Reconciliation of Amendment #1for Expansion IT West County Detention Center De-muck GMP................. <$289,011.62>
Total <$289,011.62>

CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE

Original Contract Price: $ 565,536.00

Amendment# 1 through #§ : $117.449,979.00 Contract Completion Date will be unchanged by 0_ calendar days.

Previous Change Order: $ 3,480,990.54 | Contract Notice to Proceed Date:__11/06/2007

Task Order No. _ I thru#2 $ 558,340.00 Coniract Substantial Completion Date: 11/24/2008

Previous Sale Tax C.O’s <$ 17.989.294.22> | ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date: 02/23/2011

This Change Order No 163 $ <289,011.62>

ADJUSTED Contract Price: $103,776,539.70

CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY

Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for | Recommended By:

acknowledges final settlement of, and | approval by the Owner:

releases, all claims for costs and time
-associated, directly or indirectly, with the
above stated modification(s), including all
claims for cumulative delays or
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or
incident to such meodifications(s), and
including any claim that the above stated
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or
part, a cardinal change to the contract.

The above changes are accepted:

Moss Construction, LLC
Conmz
By: N Q t

Title: g,.)/é Date: 7~ (3 -¢/

By 7/{7& 772’%

HOK Architectural Group Title: Project Manager  Date: 7/ 43/ £/

Design Professional
8 ; 5
irector - CIT) Date: /

By:
By: N/A

Title:

Title: Date:

Approved By:

By:

Karen T. Marcus
Title: Chair, BCC Date:

Rev. 2/2008




B C _G=D+E+F_ H__ 1
o o Original Schiedulo of|. Tots] Consiriction | Reviséd Scheduls of|.
AA/GMP DESCRIPTION Subeontactr vt et T ot | Vale I Actual Cost
eSS (DAEAR) (C+5)
Testing Lab Tierra 81,780.00 0.00} 81,780.00 81,780.00 0.a0
Survey, Layout, Coniro! Brown & Phillips 51,435.00 0.00 51,435.00 51,435.00 0.00
Demucking/Earthwork Sheltra 7,840,450.00 0.00 7,840,450.60 7,763,192.73{
Fencing alang South property Line Shelira 12,500.00 . 9.00 12,500.00 12,500.00
Temp Power and Water Infrastruciure Shelra 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Traiter Compound - Sheltra & Moss Shelira 315,950.00 0.00 315,850.00 315,950,00
Change Order #01 Shelira -428,325.00 ~429,325.00 -429,325.00 0.00
Change Order #05 Sheitra 8,085.00 8,085.00 8,085.00 0.00
Change Order #126 Sheltra 480.48 480.48 480.18 0.00]
CUD #01 Meisner / Villa / Moss 91,654.67 91,654,867 91,654.67 0.00
CUD #02 Sheltra 158,960.33 158,960.33 158,960.33 0.00
Total Gost of Work Demuck Package « Subs. 8,322,115.00 «170,144.52 8.151,970.48 8,074,713.21 T7,257.27
Construction Phase Fee Fes 1,157,330.00 0.00 1,157,330.00 1,157,330.00 0.00
Cost of Work General Conditions GC 416,870.00 0,00 416,870.00 211,631.29 205,238 73]
Subbonds, Subguard 98,431.99 6.00 98,431.99 98,431.99 0.00
Performance Bond 94,380.54 0.00 94,380.54 94,380.54 0.00
Genera] Liability Instrance 136,328.55 0.00 136,326.55 136,326.55 0.00}
Construction Confingency 257,130.64 -260,615.00 6,515.64 0.00 6,515.64!
B COﬂStTLIOﬁC‘n Manageg Fee 451 ,576.36 0.00 451 576.36 451 576,36 0,00
Total General Conditions Demuck Packane 2,612,046,.08 ~250,615,00{ 2,361,431.08 2,148,676.73 211,754.35
Total Demuck Package 10,934,161.08 ~420,759.52 10,513,401.56] 10,224,350,04 5 289,011.62




CHANGE ORDER WORK
PROJECT NAME;___Palm Beach County Jail Expansion Il — West County Facility PROJECT NO.
NAME OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR:_Moss & Associates LLC CONTACT PERsON;__Tom Russell

SCHEDULE 1
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-MMWBE SUBCONTRACTORS

06213

PHONE NO:;__954-769-8650

CHANGE ORDER #__ 165

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTORS

{Check one or both Categories) Subcontract Amount
Name, Address and Phone Number Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other (Please Specify)
Business Business
$ $ $ $ $
1. D D
$ $ $ $ $
2. D D
$ 8 $ $ $
3. L__l D
$ $ & $ $
4 a a
§ $ $ $ $
5. D [:l
6
$ 3 $ $ $
J a
(Please use additional sheets if Total $ $ $ $ $
necessary}
Change Order Price <$289.011.62> Total Value of SBE Participation $_0.00 M/WBE Participation

GACIDVForms\Schedule 1 SBA for Change Orders..wpd



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
JAIL EXPANSION PROGRAM- 11
© PROJECT NO. 06213

. June 29, 2011
Prime Contractor .......c..o.. e Moss & Associates, LLC
Change Order No..ioouivinennnssessnsioninsan: 166
Change Order Amount................... <$582,440.27>
Changed Contract TIme......covrervaserens 0 calendar days

Description of CCP-s:

1.  Reconciliation for Jail Expansion II West County Detention Center — Amendment #8
Central Video Visitation...........cociviveeiniiinn J PP L <$582.440.27>
' L Total............ <$582,44027>

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Order Code:

i. Amendment #8 GMP  (X) Deductive change order to reconcile the cost savings for Amendment
#8 GMP - Central Video Visitation.

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Reconciliation for GMP)

O = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change
Q = Quantity Adjustments )

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00

SUBMITTED:

72704 7Y f% oM. 7//3/1/
M1ke(McPhersé‘n, Date
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division




FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE: 06/29/11 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278

FAX:  233-0270
PROJECT TITLE: PBC Jail Expansion Program - II PROJECT NO.: 06213
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ~° BCCRESOLUTION#:
REQUESTED AMOUNT ~ <$582,440.27> © DATE:

CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 166
| CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: Moss and Associates, LLC

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: : o ' '

- Bncompasses the reconciliation of Amendment #8 for Expansion 1l West Cousty Detention Center Central Video
-, Visitation GMP. o ' S S , - :

CONSTRUCTION S - <8582.44027>
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES :
STAFF COSTS**  (Design/Construction Phase)
MISC. (permits, prints, advertising, etcetera) _

TOTAL ‘ <$582,446.27>

#* By signing this BAS your department agrees to these stajf costs and your account will be charged upon receipt of this
BAS by FD&Q. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed.

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (I KNOWN) -
FUND: 275 DEPT: Yy N 3¢} opr (GUTHL |

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): [J AD VALOREM lQ;,OTHER g"‘«&

[l FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON

SUBJECT TOIGYEE? - YEJS. ' X NO ' , N
) T | B Pk A

BAS APPROVED BY: v//k”” DATE:__ 7 |
| 200 - WIYer /e

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER:

Revised 01/20/2010



PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER
ISSUED TO:  Moss & Associates, LLC CHANGE ORDER NO.: 166
3019 SW 27" Avenue, Suite 202 , .
Qcala, Florida 34474 REFERENCE CCP NO.: N/A
PROJECT: PBC Jail Expansion Project- If "~ RESOLUTION NO.: R2007-0031
PROJECTNO. 06213 DISTRICT NO.: 6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified
by thiis and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. Reconciliation of Amendment #8 for Expansion IT West County Detention Center Central Video
VISTEALON GIMP oottiiirniin it emoee e ares s et e e e e ca e e e e nur e e e s n s e [ <$582.440.27>
' ' Total <$582,440.27>
CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE

Original Contract Price:

$ 565,536.00

Amendment # 1 through #8

$117,449.979.00

Previous Change Order:

$ 3,191,978.92

Contract Completion Date will be unchanged by 0 calendar days. .
Contract Notice to Proceed Date:

11/06/2007

Task Order No. _ 1 thra #2 $ 5_58,340.00 Contract Substantial Completion Date: 11/24/2008

Previous Sale Tax C.O’s <$ 17,989,294.22> | ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:_ 02/23/2011

This Change Order No 166 $ <582,440.72> -

ADJUSTED Contract Price: $103,194,099.43

CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY

Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for Recommended By:

acknowledges final settlement of, and | approval by the Owner:

releases, all claims for costs and time By: M ﬂ‘—%«»‘_
associated, directly or indirectly, with the

above stated modification(s), including all | __HOX Architectura] Group Title: Project Manager ___ Date:_7//, '2;[ 4
claims for cumulative delays or | Design Professional Oﬁdﬂ, ,,_,Q«n/
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or { Cﬂx

incident to such modifications(s), and | By: /A g

including any claim that the above stated Title¥Director — CID Date:j (L[ 1/
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or 14 ‘ W

part, a cardinal change to the confract. Title: Date: By: ¥ !N/u} A

The above changes are accepted:

Maoss Construction, LI.C
Contractor

By: /l“” 36‘ ?
Title: ( / Z»?/Da‘te: 71341

e: Difector, FD&Q Diate: EH! i

) @A«éx\ Q .
féal Sufficiency — CAG Dategéjﬁ[ )

Approved By:

Ti

By

Karen T. Marcus

Title: Chair, BCC Drate:

. Rev. 2/2008




A B ) C G H 1 , T
LA frem| ST . Olginal Schedule of ] Total Construction | Revised Schiedalo of | - ,
# | Code . AVAGMP DESCRIPTION Vahue Tmpacts Vale Actual Cost GMP Savings
(5] (5] (D
Survey, Layout & Control 20,000,020 0.00 20,008.60 13,302.00 6,698.00
Tilt Up Concrete & C.LP. Wogdland 330,000.00 0.00 330,000,00 288,850,00 43,160.00
asonry Woodland 19,350.00 9.00 19,350.00 10,347.83 9,002.07
Structural & Mise, Metal _ Steel Fab 126,231.00 0.00 125,231.00 120,114.26 £,116.74
Rough Carpeniry Able Body 10,000.00 L.oo 10,000.00 1,692,060 8,308.00
Caseweork Cayman 33,266.00 {.00 33,268.00 30,766,060 2 .489.00
Roofing Advance Roofing 104,128.00 0.00 100,128.00 94.128.00 5,000.00
Caulking ABG 25,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 256.006.00 0,60
HM Doors & Frames Smith & Deshigld 86,676.00 0,007 66,675.00 66,875.00 .00
OH Coiling Doors Best Door 13,416.00 0.0 - 13,418.00 13,316.00 100.00
Storefronts, Glass, Glazing Area Glass 51,391.00 6.00 51,381.00 51,391.00 0.80
Drywall & Acoustlieal Raiph Della Pietra 93,808.00 0,00 £3,608.00 84,829,00 8.780.00/
Stucco Ralph Delia Pistra 11,816.00 0.00 11.9168.80 11,887.07 28.93
Resilient Flooting Biran Flooring 34,013.00 0.00 34,013.00 . 28,706.00 8,307.00
Painting & Textured Finishas Figlschet's 36,600.00 0.00 39,500.00 . 35,730.00 3,770.00
Acoustical Acoust] 26,582.00 0.0% 26,588.00 24,805.00 1,784.00
Lotspeich/Baron 104,834.00 .00 104,834.00 1(4,834.060 0,00
Sancpics Dittmer 163,500.00 0.00 163,600.00 156,006.00 7,600.00
Fire Proteciion Harper's Fire 57,808.00 .00 57,808,060 57,808.00 0.00
Plumbing Piumbing Mari 86,580,00 0.00 B6,880.00 §6,880.00 0.00
HVAC Farmer 287,000.00 0.00 287,006.00 285,842.00 1,058.00
Electrical Davco 480,%63.00 0.00 480,183.00 488,135.00 1,028,00
DCata Cam & Securily Electronlcs Meilsner 473,332.08 0.00 473,332.00 473,332.00 0.0G
Shtework H&d 738,153.00 0.00 738,153.00 665,376.00 72,777.00
Chain Link Fencin_g Commernical Fehce 14,760.00 0,60 14,7560.00 14,575.00 175.00
Landscaping & lrrigation Dixle Landscaping 71,657.00 €.00 71,6857.00 60,383.00 2,274.90
QCO #71 Woeodland 0.00 -43,943.45 -43 84245 -43 043 45 £.00
QU H#72 H&JS .00 -17,523.48 -17,523.48] -17,623,48 0.00
OCO #73 Ha&d 0.00 -70,420.77 -70,420.77 ~70,420.77 0.00
QCO #74 Daven 0.00 -61,387.74 -51,387.74 -61,387.74 0.00
QCO #75 Davco 0.00 -92,804.86 -02 804.68 -92,804.68 0.80
CCO#717 . Woodiand 0.0 -12,531.94 -12,531.94 -2 531.94 .60
OCO #83 Farmer & Irwin 0.00 -54,965.00 -51,965.00 - -51,085.00 0.00
OGO #a4d Davoo . 000 -85,630.52 -55,630.52 -85,830.52 0.00
QCO #91 H&J .00 5,117.00 5,117.00 5,117.00 T 090
QCO #1008 0.00 10,416.08 10,416.89 10,416.99 0.00
CCO#131 0,00 43,367.00 43,367.00 43,367.00 0.00
QCO#132 0.00 7,880.00 7.880.00 7,980.00 0.00
OCO#144 0.00 15,634.00 15,834.00 15,634.00 .00
QCO#160 0.06 25,065.84 25 085,84 25,065.84 0.00
CLD#0Z1 (OCO #101) 43,701.00 43,701.00 43,701.00 0.00
Total Cost of Work G.V.V. Package- Subs 3,459,160.00 ~284,8925.751 3,224,234.25 3,034,878.51 188,355.74
Construction Office Trailer 55140.00 0.00 £5,140.00 17,148.19 47,081.81
Construction Phase Fee 482,863.00 .00 482 963.00 482,863.00 0,00




Cost of the Werk - General Condifions

60,893.9

229,887.00 (.00 229,887.00 160,093.02

Subguard 43,815.00 0.00 43.615.00 43,615,000 0.00
Performance Bond 43 485.00 0.0¢ 43 495,00 31,269.30 1222570

General Lishiiity Insuranse §2,826.00 0.00 62,825,001 62,828.001 C .00

-~ Consfrugtion Contingency 247,475.00 -43,701.00 173,774.00 0.00 173,774.00

Canstruciion Manager Fes 208,110.00 0.00 208,110,00 508, 110,00 0.00

Total Genaral Conditions C.V.V. Package 1.343,61"! 0B -43,701.00 1,289,910.00 906,825.47 - 393,084.53

4,852 771,00 308,626,175 4,524,144.28 3,541,703.98 £82,440,27




SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-MWBE SUBCONTRACTORS

CHANGE ORDER WORK
" PrROJECTNAME: _ Palm Beach County Jail. Expansion Il — West County Facility PROJECTNO.__ 06213
NAME OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Moss & Associates LL.C CONTACT PERSON:_Tom Russell PHONE No:__954-769-8650

CHANGE ORDER #___ 166

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCdNTRACTORS

{Chack one or both Categories} Subcontra_ct Amount

Name, Address and Phone Number Minority Small ‘ Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other (Please Specify)
- Business Business . :

1. ' D D $ $ $ ¥ , - §

2. $ $ $ $ $

oo did
0|0 uo

$ $ $ $ $
{Please use additional sheets if Total $ ' $ $ $ $
nacessary) ‘
" Change Order Price <$582,440.27> ‘Total Value of SBE Participation $_0.00 M/WBE Participation

- GM\CID\Forms\Schedule 1 SBA for Change Orders..wpd



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
JAIL EXPANSION PROGRAM- 11
PROJECT NO. (66213
June 29, 2011

' PrIME CONELACTOT «.vvereeecverssesssserssnseeens Mosé & Associates, LLC
. - Change Order No....onnincnnn 167
Change Order Amount................... <$402,931.56>

-Changed Contract TIme........oeevverenenenn. 0 calendar days

Description of CCP-s:
1.  Reconciliation for Jail Expansion IT West County Detention Center — Amendment #2

IS, . v v v evereceeaeseeeseamssesees s s edase s E e s <$402.931.56>
- ' Total......... <$402,931.56>

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Order Code:

1. Amendment #8 GMP  (X) Deductive change order to reconcile the cost savings for Amendment
#2 GMP - Utilities. '

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions - R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Frrors/Omissions in Design ' X = Other (Reconciliation for GMP}
O = Qwner-Initiated _ 7 =7Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00

SUBMITTED:

2.0 TN s P Tl13/ 1
Mike[McPherso}Y, “ pate 1 1
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division



FPACTLITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE: 06/29/11 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278
. ‘ S FAX: 233-0270
PROJECT TITLE: ~ PBC Jail Expansion Program-II - PROJECTNO.: 06213
~ ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: | BCC RESOLUTION#:
REQUESTED AMOUNT <$402,931.56> o DATE:

"CSA or CHANGE ORDER NUIMBER:‘ 167
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR o Moss and Associates, LLC

 PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT ‘OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

~Encompasses the reconciliation of Amendment #2 for Expansion I West County Detention Center Utilities GMP.

CONSTRUCTION - - _ <8$403.931.56>

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES L

STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase)

MISC. (permits, prints, advertising, etcetera) L
TOTAL _ ‘ <$402,931.56>

o By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account wzll be charged upon receipt of this
BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work no additional staff charges wu’l be billed.

-BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER IF KNOWN)

 PUND: 3§JJ]'I}EPT: Yo UNrrﬁié} OBJ: éda}

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): [ AD VALOREM K[ OTHER. /3 O &9
| S [T FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON
- SUBJECT -TOI IG FEE? g YES X__NO |
~ /PN i
BAS APPROVED BY: VA B DATE:

- ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER:. 0 /‘/ / ¥ & 7"7'\/}/

Revised 01/20/2010



PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER ‘
ISSUED TO:  Moss & Associates, LLC CHANGE ORDER NO.: 167
3019 SW 27" Avenue, Suite 202 : ‘
. Ocala, Florida 34474 REFERENCE CCP NO.: N/A
PROJECT: PBC Jail Expansion Project- IT RESOLUTION NO.: R2007-0031
PROJECT NO. 06213 DISTRICT NO.: -6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms; covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. ’

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. Reconciliation of Amendment #2 for Expansion II West County Detention Center Utilities GMP

.......... <$402.931.56>

Total <$402,931.56>

CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE
Original Contract Price: $ 565,5636.00
Amendment # 1 through #8 .: $117.449.979.00

Previous Change Order:

$ 2609,538.65

Contract Notice to Proceed Date:

Contract Completion Date will be unchan'ged'by 0 _ calendar days.

11/06/2007

Task Order No. _1thru#2 _: : 5 558,340.00 Contract Substantial Completion Date:_11/24/2008
Previous Sale Tax C.O’s <$ 17,989,294 22> | ADJUSTED Substaptial Completion Date:__02/23/2011
This Change Order No _167 $ <402,931.56> : :

ADJUSTED Contract Price: $102,791,167.87

CONTRACTOR : DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY
Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for | Recommended By:

acknowledges final settlement of, and
releases, all claims for costs and time
associated, directly or indirectly, with the
above stated modification(s), including all
claims for cumulative delays or

disruptions resulting from, caused by, or

incident to such modifications(s), and
including any claim that the above stated
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or
part, a cardinal change to the contract.

The above changes are accepted:

Moss Construction, LLC

Contractor
/l\u (st
u Z'& Date:_7- {3~/

By:_.

Title:_-

approval by the Owmner:

HOK Architectural Group

-Design Professional

N/A

By;

Title: Date:_

By: ﬂZé 7)2‘@!{,‘4@_

Title: Project Manager __ Date: 7[2 %Z /7

irector — CID Datg/ 2/ 1y
By: ’14‘1/\ b’*’\)v‘v\l_ Nﬂ ‘-1|’5'
Dae: f!‘” H

A‘Jﬂ A A‘

. CAD THhte: &

Approved By:

By:
Karen T. Marcus

Title: Chair, BCC. Date:

Rev. 2/2008




"* E o grBEELT T ik 7
e - Oxlginal Schodde of] Total Goastruetlon | Revised Schedide of ,
Am,: ;lem C(;S&Ie ATA/GMP DESCRIPTION Subensiractor n?nairg e =0k Tnpacts “elue Astual Cost (WP Savings
o) ©H) )
Teeling Lak Tiera__ 20,140.00 2,00 20,146,00 70.140.00 B.06
Survey, Laveut, Control Brown & Phillipy 20,180.00 4,00 30,186:00 30,180.00 .00
Hilliles Shelin 2,862, 166.00 .00t 2,862, 168,08 2A456,620.48 208,641.54
Bufiding Demaliion Miami Wracking 82.880,00 §.00 34,800.00 ~_94,500.00 50,00
Traller Gomppynd Servloss Allowance Mg Allowancs 8,430.00 .00 89,430.00 69,867,177 19,672.23
Pemnent Entrance : - 16,208,040 _ 600 8,200.00 .00 16,280.00
Tenip. Fence for Congervatory & Deme Allowance Mosgs Allowarss 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000,00 0.0
Change Order #02 - Shelira 0.00 _ -478,380.33 ~476,360.33 4 78,306.33 0.00
Change Orler #0032 Bheltra . 0,00 =183,258.07 -133,2568.47| 133, 268.07 0.60
Change Order #4128 Sheltra . (XA $1,247.68 11,247,588 17,247 68 0.00
CUnFn Shaltrs 0.00 - AA040 585040 569657 412408
CUD 3 Moss 000 626,00 62500 GO0 [
G EhattraiNorthem/Vitas .00 23 BE0BE 2,650,885 18,805 &R 7 845 0%
CUD #16 American Enginear 0.06 80.975.00 80,875.0C 60,.975.00 0,00
Tota] Cost of Work UtHitles Penkage ~ Subs 2.933,008.00 523,848,234/ 2,41'59‘.1158.75 21 6?,934.!!!3 : 244,124.78|
Conslruction Phesa Fea Fee AY4286.00 0.00 474 BE8.00 A74 BRE NG 0,00
Gost of Work Genersl Conditions GG 106,848.00 0,00 196,843.00 BU555,72 136, 182,98
Subbonds, Subguard 35,858.00 0,60 33,8060.00 36,553.00 .00
Performiance Bond 26,015.00 [ST) 8,016.G0 26.0156.00 8.00
“Genemi Lisblity nsurence §2,023.00 o0, 57 .023.00 52,023.00] 005
Congbruction Contingenty 100,045,649 ~T4A30.48 25,614.52 0.00 26,614.52
Conshruction Manager Fae 172,328.00) G.Gﬁ _172,328.00] 172,326.00 0.00
Fotal GGeneral Gouditions Unities Peckags 1,068,787 00 74,430,458 684,768,52 B4, 580,72 161 Bue. Bl
Fotal Utlliflas Packags 4,081, 795.88 -598,370.72 340341508 5,008,463.7 L3 5E



SCHEDULE 1
LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

CHANGE ORDER WORK
prosECT NAME:___Palm Beach County Jail Expansion li — West County Facility proJECTNO.__ 06213
NAME OF GENERAL CONTRACTOR;_Moss & Associates LLC CONTACT PERSON:__Tom Russell PHONE NO;__954-769-8650

CHANGE ORDER #___ 187

RPLEASE !DENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTQR_S _
(Check.one or both Categories) Subcontract Amount ’ ’ -

Name, Address and Phone Number Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other (Please Specify)
‘ ) Business Business '

. '$ N N N
1. . D C! $ $ $ $

O oojoa
o000

5. $ $ $ $ $
6 $ $ $ $ $
(Please use additional sheets if Total $ § ) I T L § $
necessary} . ‘

Change Order Price - <$402.931.56> Total Value of SBE Participation $_0.00 - M/WBE Participation

GACIDWForms\Schedule 1 SBA for Change Orders..wpd



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
JAIL EXPANSION PROGRAM- 1I
PROJECT NO. 06213

~July 15, 2011
Prime COMractor......vveesereeeereerne MOSS & Associates, LLC
Change Order No...ccovvinecniine .169
Change Order Amount................... <$457,688.59>

Changed Contract Time............... 0 calendar days

Description of CCP-s:

1. Reconclha‘uon for Amendment #4 for Jail Expansion Il - West County _ .
Detention Center Out Buildings. .......oooovvivnniinnimerrntee e <$457.688.59>>

Explanation and Reason-for-Change Order Code:

1. Amendment #4 GMP (X) Deductive Change Order to reconcile the cost savmgs
© for Amendment #4 GMP Out Buildings.

Reason-for-change codes

D= Differing Site Conditions R= R_equest by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Reconciliation for GMP)
O = Owner-Initiated - : 7. = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $00.00

SUBMITTED:

7 Lo, 77//941&043'1_ 7&// b/////
Mike McPherson Date
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division




FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
 BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE:  07/15/11 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278
FAX: 233-0270

PROJECT TITLE: PBC Jail Expénsion Program Il _ PROJECT NO.: 06213

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: . BCC RESOLUTION#:
DATE: ‘

REQUESTED AMOUNT: : <$457,688.59>

CSA-or CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 169

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: Moss and Associates, LLC

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: '

Recongiliation for Amendment #4 for Jail Expansion I -West County Detention Center

Out Buildings. .....ccevervns.. e e, <$457.688.59>
- Total <$457688.59>
CONSTRUCTION <$457.688.59>
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

STAFF COSTS**  (Design/Construction Phase)
MISC. (Builder Risk Insurance) 7
TOTAL | <$457,688.59>

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged rupon
receipt of this BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will
be billed. :

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN) | |
FUND:20) 2 DEPT: “1 4  UNIT: /5562 oy (o 50

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): [ AD VALOREM (\B{)THER @ :J

N / [ FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON
~ BAS APPROVED BY: \// N oatn:. /5
ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: D00 [|1]Y0 LT

Revised 03/30/04



PALM BEACH COUNTY

CHANGE ORDER -
ISSUED TO:  Moss & Associates, LLC CHANGE ORDER NO.: 169
3019 SW 27% Avenue, Suite 202 -
Ocala, Florida 34474 REFERENCE CCP NO.: N/A
PROIJECT: PBC Jail Expansion Project- 11 RESOLUTION NO.. R2007-0031
PROJECT NO.< 06213 . DISTRICT NO.: &

The completion date, contract price, and ali terms, covenants, and

by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modified

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Reconciliation for Amendment #4 for ] ail‘ Expansion 11 -West County Detention Center Out Buildings............53457.688.59>
Total - <$457,688.50>
CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE
Original Contract Price: $ 565,536.00

Amendment # ) through #8

$117,449.970.00

Previous Change Order:

$ 2,206,607.09

Contract Completion Date will be increased by 0 calendar days.
Contract Notice to Procsed Date:

11/06/2007

The above changes are accepted:

Moss Constriction, LLC

Contractor
By: (% — '
Title:__ L/f Date: 5/’/ i

Title:_ Chair, BCC

Task Order Mo. _Jthru #2 _: T ¢ 558340.00 | Centract Substantial Conpletion Date: 11/24/2008
Previous Sale Tax C.0s " <% 17.080.204 22> | ADJUSTED Substantial Cotmpletion Date: 02/23/2011

| This Change Order No _162 <$  457,688,58> i
ADYUSTED Contract Price; $102,333,479.28
CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. PALM BEACH COUNTY
Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for | Recommended By: ‘
acknowledges final setilement of, and | a roval by the Owner:
releases, all claims for costs and time i Y By:_ MM&- 77 L/‘Qj(ztd-ﬁu-
associated, directly or indirectly, with the ~ e
above stated modification(s), including all | __HOK Architectural Group . Title: Project Manager _ Date: 8/s / /
claims for cumulative delays or disruptions | Design Professional ‘ r 1
resulting from, caused by, or incident to ‘ By:
such modifications(s), and including any | By: N/A . 5/ |
claim that the above stated modification(s) Title:Director - CID Date! {3/ ¥
constitutes, in whole or part, a cardinal ) ‘
change to the contract. Title: Date: By: A; ¥S k'\\lﬂ/ii L’Jﬁ? VF

Dage: ¥ | 4 I

Approved By:

By:

Karen T, Marcus

Date:

Rev. 2/2008




A B G I K | L
v R S R Bea s e fori Sl b 3R e “_“'”
T (DVErE) O
1 Wast County Out Building Package . -
2 Tesling Lab___ Ry Dwner ‘
3 Survey, Layoul, and Conirol . Mosy 35,000.00 .00 35,006.00 35,000.00 0,00
4 Base for Access Roag Sherlra . 10{,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 95,724.00 276.00
3} CLP&TH Sunshing Sheltra 1,649,395.00] 0.00 1.649,305.00 1,585,285,00 64,100.08
8 Final Grading Com-Teg 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
7 Precast Doubla Ts & Holiowoore . GDa 683,994.00 0,007 | 663,884.00 682,594,001 - 0.00
8 Masonry Sunshine Sheltry, . 221.208.00 9,00 - 221,208.00| 221,209.00 ____0.00
9 Stant Sterling 306,654.00 - -0.00 300.854.00 204.644.64 £,009.46
18 Casework Deslgners 3,467,600 £.00 7246700 65.470.04 5,986,96
X! Rooling Roof USA 448,580.00 0.00 448 580.00 442,763.00 6,817.00
12 Catlking ARG . 137.,000.00 } - 0.00 _13?.()015.00 133,048.80 3,851.20
13 Hii Coors 8 Frames . Comarslone 514,800.00 | 0.00 514.600.00 514,600,00 0.00
14, OH Coiling Doors Lotspeich . ... 15.000.00 0.80 “15.000.00 4,162.30 10,837.70
15 Drywall Exquisite 414,985.00 0.00 414,985.00 414,885.00 0.00
16 Tile Acousil . 144.687.00 -0.00 - 144.687.0_0 141,375.48 3.311.52
17 Acoustical Panel Cellings 0. Slephensen ;- 00,300,00 0.00 . 80,300.00 00,300.00 0.00
18 Painting Fleischer's 146,500.00 0.00] 146,500.00 146,003.92 406.08
19 Wiscelangous Specialiles Litspeich 208,487.00 G.00 208,487.00 208,497.00 {.00
20 Operable Pariitions Hufcor 38,000,00. 0.00 38,000.00 35,738.34 2,260,566
21 Canapy . Lolspaich . 60,000,00 0.00 60.000.00 60,600.00 0.90
22 Datenlion Eguipment & Glazing Cornerslong . 454,000.00- 5.50 454,000,050 454,000.00 0.00
23 Food Service Equipment Ed Donn 60,316.00 0.00 $0,316.00 5G,316.00 4.00
24 Sprinkler System Sprinklematic 184,793.00 0,00 184,793.00 484,783.00 0,00
25 Plumbing . . Paddia £54.900.00 n.o¢ i 654,800,060 654,655.16 234.84
i HVAG - - Kirlin 4,568,500.00 0.00 1,563,000.00 1.561,436.94 1,561.06
27 | Fueling Station Glaggow 855,660.00 0,00 855,660.00] 855,660.00 0.00
26 Elacirical ) Ncﬂhg::n 2.838,772.00 .00 2.039,772.00 2,721,845.56 117,826,494
29 Security Elecironics ‘Com-Tec 3,605,2060.00 0,00 3,605,200.00 3.605,200.00 £.00
3o Fencing Allowance Arrow 50.000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00
3t Landscaping Vilg &.8ong 251,002.00 .00, 351,002.00 351.002.00 0.00
34 )
35 Change Order #06-DOF Rebar Sunshine -188,832.90 -186,832 90 -168,832.80 0,001 .
35 Change Order #07-DOP Concrete Bupshine -237.375.20 -237,375.86 23787508 0.00
37 Change Order #08 - DOP Seaman Corp. Robf USA -89,241,00]. -99.241.00 -99,241,00 .00
38 Change Order #09 - DOP Camex Exquisite -57,124.40 -57.124.40 -57,124.40 0.00
38 Change Order 110 - DOP Diversified Fluid Controls Kigdin +51,965.00 -51,066.00] -51.865.00 0.00
A0 Changg Order #11 - DOP Acousti " Agoust .48,002.30 .~16,002.30 ~16,002.30 0.00
41 |Change Qrder 13 - DOP CDS . CDS -473,472,86] ~473,472.56 ~A73,472,56 0.00
42 Changa Ordar #14 - DOP Area Glass{Storefront) Comerstone, -50,600.42 -§0,680.42 -§03,690.42 0.00
. 43 Zhange Order #15 - Cummings Norlhérn - -397.244.10 «307,244.10 -387,244.10 0.00
.44 Change Order #16 - Jimco Salas . Glasgow ~ -27,285.10 -27,295.10 -27,205.10 0.00
46 Change Order #18 - Graybar Norihem -183,196.56! -153,195.56 -153,195.85 0.00
46 Change Order #19 - Trane Kirlin . 272,625.00 =222,626.,001 -222,625.00 0.00) .
47 Change Qrder #2¢ - Scrantan . Loispaich -38,260.59 -39,250.59 -30,250.59 0.00
48 Change Crder #21 ~ Cemex Hunshine -30,341.00 -30,341.00 -30,341.001 . 0.00




Chonge Order #22 « Old Castle Coastal

49 Sunghing ~25,412.68 . -A5412.68] -£5,412.68 0,00
50 Change Order #23 - Cemex D Slephenson “55.582.70 _ +55,582.70 55,502,170 0.00
51 Change Order #24 - Gravbar Noithirn -257,407.96] . -257,407.98 -257.407.86 .00
52 Change Order #25 - Cumming ~ Norhern. -40,360.26 ~40,300.26 -4, 380,20 0.00
53 Change Order #26 - Edward Don . Ed Sonn _ <B3,5611.22 -33,560.22 -33.560.22 0.00
54 Change Order #27 - Sharwin-Wilams Flslschar's -37,145.44 -27.145.44 -27,145.44 0,00
55 Change Order it28 - Habersham Metaf Producls —Lomerstone =f13,842.20 +83,592.20, -83,802.20 000
56 Changa Order #28 - Gornersione Delantion - ‘Corerstona’ -B0L5TE.BE -50.578.86 -80,578.86 0.00
57 Change Order #30-Provide Ladders & Propedy Bin Guide Comarslong "14,268.00 14,258,000 i4,256.00 ]
58 Change Order #32-CCP 31 Delelion of Wah . - . Corrlarslone ~11,855.00 -11,555,00 -11.555.00 .00
58 Chanae Order #32.-CCP 33 ATAT Mandiole Worfhain 18,765.00 - 48.765.00 18,765.00 000
] Changa Ordar #32-GCP 34 Add BMS Canlroller Kirlin 3,850.00 -53.850.00 3.850.00 0.060
&1 Change Order #34 - CCP 14 - FB #2 __‘Sunshine, _ +4,263.00 -4.253.00 -4,253.00 0.0¢
52 Change Order #34 - CCP 14 - FB 42 "Roof USA_ | 430,00 430.00 . 439.00 0.00
G Change Order #id4 - CCP 14« FB 12 Acousli +25,262.001: _-25,262.00 -25,262.00 (.04
34 Chango Ordar 104 - CGE 14 - FR#2 Lotspelch, 16.,648.00 18.648.00 18,648.00 0.00
65 Change Ordar #34 - CCP 14 -FB #2 .- Cornarsione 2732200 27,322.60 27.322.00 0.00
a6 Changa Crdec #1d4 - CCP 14 - TR #2 ‘Ed Donn 2,458.00 2,486.00 2,488.00 0.00
67 - _{Changa Order #)4 - COF 34 - FB #2 -BiAddio. 26,407.00 25.407.00 25,407.00 .00
58 Change Ordar #34 - GCP 14 - FB #2 Kitlin G,439.00 ,4,39.00 £,438.00 0,00
60 Change Order #34 - CCP 14 - FB #2 Norihémn 121,382.00 121,382.00 $21,382.00 .00
70 Changa Order #34 - GCP 14 - FB #2 ‘Con-Ten 239,269.00 230,289,00 239,285.00 0.00
71 Cliange Order #34 - CCP 32 - FPL Underground Moihern -245,551.00 -245,551.40 -245,651.00 0.00
73 Change Order #39 - GEP 36 - Modly EPL . American Eng, 1,400.60{ 1,400,860 1,400,060 0.00
73 Chunge Order #39 - QCP 38 - Increase Hal of Wal Bunehing. 6,750.70 6,750.70 §,750.70 0.00
74 Chanae Cridaer #3858 - CCP 38 - Relogale Carg Cenlgr MNarther .508.00 530,00 538,00 000
75 Change Order #38 - CCP 3B - Relocale Fire Alarm MNarifiarn 2,195.00 _2,195,00 2,195.00 .00
Tt Change Order #39 - GOP 44 - Relocale Shower Head DrAddie” .1,813.50 1,013.50 1,813.50 . 0.00
77 Change Order %39 - CGP 48 - Upgrade Galv. Piumblng ‘['Addio 4.580.73 .1,580.73 1,380.73 0.00
78 Changs Order #139 - CCP 46 -Upgrade Galy, Mech. . Kldin 1,456.00 1,465.00 1,466,00 0.00
7% Change Drder #39 - CCP 52 - Ded. To Provide Titt Woodtand RN -35,000.63 - -35.000.63 -35,000.63 0.00
80 Change Order 439 - COP 54 » Class B Mal. Instead A Lolspoich: : ~10,067.52| -10.067 .52 -10,067.52 ALY
81 Change Order #126 - DOP Reconclliatior . - Sunshing . § 54,4417.38 54.147.38 84,447,361 0.00
82 Change Order #1286 - DOP Reconcilialion Roof LISA 5 24.80 24.80 24.80 .00
83 Change Crder #126 - DOP Reconcliliglion . Exquisiie § . 4987220 45,872.20 A43.872.20 0.0¢
B Change Order #126 - DOP Reconsilialion CDE BEN 4,750.6¢ 4.7560.64 4, 760,69 0.00
88 Change Order #1256 - DOP Reconciliation Morthern 3 9,601.78 9,691.78 9,591.78 0.00
85 Change Order #1286 - DOP Regoncilialion Lotspeich . . 1§ 10,067 .65, 10,067,585 16.087.55 (.00
a7 Change Crder #126 - DOP Reconciliation . D Slephenson [ 3,901.88 3,904.86 3,901.86 (.00
88 Change Order #126 - DOP Reconcilialion “Flpischers” § 782647 L 7.828.47 7RES.17 0,00
] Change Qrderi127 - CCP183 R19 Insulstion D Sléphenson 2,680.00 2,690.,00 . 2,560.00 0.60
g Change Qrderf#i27 - CCP181 Cabling 1o Drug Farm "~ Horthern 4,174,00 14,174.00 14,174.00 0.00
91 Change Order#127 - CCP192 install Preumalic Valves _(PAddic 1,804.56 1,904.96 1.904,96 0.00
a2 Channe Qrdert127 - CCP186 Emergency Signage __Baton 1,344.56 1,344,606 1,344.56 0,00
a3 Change Orderfi127 - CCPS9R2 - Concrele Apron Bmarican Engs 5,440.00 5,848.001- §,840.00 0.00
a4 -

a5 :

46 Cud 214 - Farmish & Install Flood Lights @ Engle - Narthers 3,040.78 3,049.76 3,049.76 0.00
97 Cud #5 - FPL July Invoice: Parlial Power for Turngvier () Eagle . Moss & Assoc 16,912.64 1641264 16,912.64 0.00
aa Gud 76 - Rain Water Leader In Electrical Roora ¢ Eagle 'Addin B,622.85 8,622.85 £ 622,65 000
99 Caxd #i7 - Inslall Storm Ling Piping @ Fuel Station - O'Addia 3,836.89 3.836.88 3.836.89 0.0¢
100 Cud 718 - Furnish: & Install Fire Sprinklers at Eagle Canopy ‘Sprinklamatic: 1€f‘13--'7.1 I 1,413,141 141311 G.00




Cud #9 - Furnish & inslall (1) 6" Rool Drain (@ Eagle

DAddo

161 3,742.82 3,742.92 8,742.92 0.00
02 Cud #10 - Hardwara Ghange & Steelorafl Doors Norlharn/Lolspeloh 59,300,00 58,900.00 59,900.00 0.00
103 Cud #11 - Replaca Delention Sinks for HC (& Eagle Draddio 10,876,458 10,876.15 10.876.45 D.00
104 Cud #12 - Add Temp and Permanent Fence @ Eagle Arrow Fenca - 2679292 26,792,3% 26,792.32 0.00
108 Cud #i15 - Allernale Floor Sealer @ Eagle ABG 2,790.00 2,780.00 2,790.00 0.00
106 Cud #15 - Furnish & install 8" Chiler Waler Bypass Valve Kirin_. 5,393.00 5,383 00 5,393.00 0.00
107 Cud #15 - Eagle Academy Fliness Room Gym Mals Loispalch 6,520.33 6,522.33 5,520.33 .00
108 Gud #15 - Additionat Plumbing [saolation Valves Daddlo 3,024,23 3,024.23 3,024.23 0.001
108 Cud #15 - E&l HWAC Grlls =i Eagle Acadany ieistln 1,182.31 1,182.31 1,182.81 0.00
110 Cud #15 - Furnish & Inslali Additional Dala Jdacks for BMS Systarn Kirlin/Gom-te¢ 541853 5416.53 5,115.53 0,00
111 Cud #1315 = Color Change @ Eagle Academy __ Flelschet's §.628.76 5,828.76 8.628.7¢ 0.00
112 Cud #15 - Ghallangs Course al Eagie Avadamy Lotspelch 66,129.08 66,128.05 66,129.08 0.0
113 Cud #18 - Furnjsh and Inatall Wir Arreslors @) Eagle i¥Addio 6,457.44 8,457.44 6.457.44 0.00
114 Cud #18 - Funish Addilioinal Frame/Door @ Eagle Carnerstong _5,800.71 5,880.71 5.890.71 0.00
115 Cud #186 - Retrofl Grab Bars lor Handicap Showers @ Bagle . Slariing §,867.30 6.857,30 §,867.30 0.00
118 Cud #18 - Furnish and Install Temp Asphalt @ Eagle Ametican Bng. 0,027.45 8,027.45 6,027.45 0.00
117 Cud #18 - Furnish and Inslall ExL Firg Alarm) Hom @ Impound Nartiern 745914 759.14 759.14 0.00
1B Cud 718 - Modifications i Dl instructors Wotksiation & Esgle Deslaner’s 1,5068.45 1,506.45 1.506.45 0.00
118 Cud #18 - Addilional Signage @ Eagle . Lotspelch 2.828.00 2,928.00 2,928.00 0.00
126 Cud #18 - Modilicalions {o 8lie Gapper Proteclion @ Eagie “Norlhern 3,682.00 3,682.00 3.882.00 0.00
12 Cud #18 - Furnish & Install oos Knox Box & Mane Cale @ Eagle Arrow Eence - 2.523.23 2.523.23 2,523.23 0.00
122 Gud #19 - incraase fros 24hr to 48hr Tank @ Eagle | Northerm - 47,876,785 47,876,756 47,876.75 0,00
123 Cud #20 - F&! Projeclors/Corner Guards @ Eagle _Lntspeich. 1,262,00 1,292.00 1,292.00 0.00
124 Cud #20 - F&! Add Steal Reinforcment @ Drug Farm Sterling 38,421.60 38,421.50 35,421.50 G.00
128 Cud #20 - F&| Sigel Bollards & Conc Domes American Eng, 4,759,3¢ 8,750,230 8,758.30 Q.00
128 Cud #20 - Reprogram Fire Alarm Panel (@ Eagle . Northarm 4,670.00 4,670.00 4,670.00 0.00
127 Cud ¥20 - Relocate FPL Cenduil for Transtormers Northarn '4,860.00 4,850.00 4,850.00 0.00
128 Cud #20 - F&| Additional Data Jacks @ Eagle Northern - 6,161.00 6,151.00 6,161.00 0.00
129 Cud #22 - F&1 {3) TV Brackals at Filness Cenler l.alspelch 926,63 - 826.63 026.83 0.00
130 Cud #123 - Permit Fees for Drug Farm/Eagle Moss & Assoe 685,00 685.00 685,00 0,60
131 Cud #24 - COP152 Delete {2) Concrele Building Pads Sunshing -8,451.00 -8,451.00 -8,451.00 0.60
132 Cud #24 - CCP176 Install {3) Heavy Duty Pole Pads Lotspéich 873.00 873.00 873.00 0,00
133 Cud #24 - CCP177 Remove Cables in Drug Farm ConeTec 3.038.00 3,035.00 3,036,800 0,02
134 Cud #30 - CCF 119 Fuel Line from FS lo Maln Jai Glasgow 0.00 0.00 0,00 .00
135

136 Tofal cost of WorlcTor Out Hulding Package - - Sub-Total " T 15,830,611:00( | .. -1,946,006.84|. ~ "~ 13,882,504.16| . . 13,757,785.24 224,718.92
137 ' - : L

138 West Sounty Cut Building Package

130 Building permit / Plan Checking Fae By Dwnat :

140 Drawing Allowanca Reimbursement 101,352,00 0.00 191.352.00 101,352.00 0.00
141 Additional Drawing Reproduction/Cistribution Allowance _2060,000,00 0.00 200,000.00 200.,000.00 0.00
147 Gwner Tralier Compound 4§,760.00 0,00 45,760.00 45,760.00 Q00
143 Conslruction Phase Foae 1,470,038.00 § 0,00 1.470,038,00 4,470,038.00 0.00
1d4 Cosl of Work - General Conditlons 278.896.00. 0,00 778,996.00 187 ,655.28 97,340,72
145 Subbonds { Subguard 1968,431.00 0.00 188,131.00 190,131.00 0,00
148 Buliders Risk insuranice _C.00 9,00 0.00 : 0.0¢ 0.00
147 Parformance Bond 180,814,00 0.00 180,814.00 180,814.00 (.00
148 General LiabBily Insurance [ C.CLP . 281.478.00 000 261,178.00 267,176.00 0.00
149 Consiruction Contingency 657,568.00 -361,671.05 175,896.958 0.00 175,896.95
150 £.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00
151 Accepled Cost Saving & VE +1,231,076:.00 .00 -1.231,076.00 -1,231,076.00 0.00
162 Accepted Cosi Saving braakoul for CONTINGENCY ' -40,268,00 0.06 -40,266.00 2.00 -40,268.00
152 . L. 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00




453 Conslruction Manager Fee . 865;141.00 0.00 865,141,001 865,141.00 0.00
154 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0,00
155 - - .00 0.00 0.00 .00
i 5H CO #30, CO #32, CO.#34 & COn #39 - Subguard - . 5,833.02 5,833.02 5,933.02 0.00
157 S0 #30, GO #32, CU #34 & COo 1138 - Performanca and Payment Boand 2,284.68 2,284 .68 2,204.68 .00
1568 CO 30, GO 32, CO #34 & COo #30 - Ganarai Liabliity 3,646,48 3,646,449 3,646.48 Q.00
159 CO 30, CO#32, CO#34 8 CO0 #30 - Fee 28,279.16 23,279,168 23,279.16 0,00
160 COHA0, CO #32, O #A4 & COo H#29 - Contingency 792.00 _ 79200 792,00 0.00
161 .

162 Total General Conditions Qut-Bullding Package  ~ ~ .~ - ot e 2OBRE,63R00| L. -l -345,TREFD] 2,542,008.30{ 2,309,936.63 232 959.67
164 - = N )

165 Total Out-Building Package = - AB,819,143.50] . " .~2.208,732.54] - 16,525410.46 16,067,721.87

457,688,659




SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE PRIME AND/OR SUBCONTRACTOR PARTICIPATION
CHANGE ORDER WORK

PROJECT NAME: ___ PBC Jail Expansion Program - I1 , ' " PROJECTNG.: . 0643

NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: __ Moss Construction ] . CONTACT PERSON: Mike Mazza

THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME GONTRACTOR AND SUBMITTED WiTH THE CCP. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR
AMOUNT TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME IS AN SBE-M/WBE, PLEASE ALSO LIST THE NAME, CONTACT
INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT ‘ :

{Check one or both Categories) DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK
" M/WBE SBE 7
‘Name, Address and Phone Number Minority © Small . Biack . Hispanic Women Caucasian .
. Business . Business Other {Please Specify)

) N O

ol o o0
o|o| 0| o

5.

(Please use additional sheets if necessary)
Totat

Total CCP Price <§ 457,688.59>> ‘ Total SBE Participation Dollar Amoeunt $0.60

Note: 1.The amounts listed on this form for a sﬁbcuntractor mast be supported by prices or percentages listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed propésal in order to be counted toward goal

attainment. .

2. Firms may be cerfified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and M/YWBE, please indicate the dollar amount or percentage under the
appropriate category. ‘

3. M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes ouly.

Revised 3/15/11



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
JATIL EXPANSION PROGRAM- 11
PROJECT NO. 06213

__July 18,2011
Prime Contractor.....cccceeeveevrieernnes Moss & Associates, LLC
Change Order NO....oocovvvniiverrnss 170
Change Order Amount...............eeee <$134,696.26>
Changed Contract Time............... 0 calendar days

Description of CCP’s:

1. Reconciliation for Amendment #5 for Jail Expansion II — West County :
Detention Center Asphalt Pavmg ..................................................... <$134.696.26>

Total <$134,696.26>

Explanatlon and Reason- for-Change Order Code:

1. Amendment #5 (X) Deductlve Change order to reconcﬂe the cost savmgs for

Amendment #5 Asphalt Pavmg

Reason-for-change codes

D=
E =
O=
Q:

Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Reconciliation for GMP) '
Owner-Initiated 7 = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Quantity Adjustments ‘

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $00.00

SUBMITTED:

77le 1Y oo, PH. 81/ 11

_ Mike McPherson, Date
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE: 07/18/11 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson PHONE: 233-0278

FAX: 233-0270
PROJECT TITLE: PBC Jail Expansion Program I1 .  PROJECTNO.: 06213
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 5 BCC RESOLUTION#:
| . ‘ DATE:
REQUESTED AMOUNT: | <8134,696.26>
' €SA-or CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: 170

CONSUETANT/CONTRACTOR: Moss and Associates, LLC

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE -
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

1. 'Reconciliation for Amendment #5 for Jail Eﬁpansion 11 - West County Detention Center
Asphalt Paving......... e P TR PUPPP PP e O <$134,696.26>

CONSTRUCTION | <$134.696.26>
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
STAFF COSTS**  (Design/Construction Phase)

MISC. (Builder Risk Insurance) -
TOTAIL <$134,696.26>

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged upon
receipt of this BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will
be billed. '

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN) |
FUND: $%) Spepr: TU unim fRCS omy U D>

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): 11 AD VALOREM 1 OTHER

OO0 FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON

/Z/L/ ) patE:. /729 L/

" BAS APPROVED BY: u/"'

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: 00 — 1/1S907 74 F

Revised 03/30/04



PALM BEACH COUNTY

o CHANGE ORDER
ISSUED TO:  Moss & Associates, LLC CHANGE ORDER NO.: 170
3019 SW 27" Avenue, Suite 202 o
Ocala, Florida 34474 REFERENCE CCP NO.: N/A
PROJECT: PBC Jail Expansion Project- II RESOLUTION NO.: R2007-0031
PROJECT NO. 06213 DISTRICT NO.: 6

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly modifi ed
by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect. :

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
1. Reconciliation for Amendment #5 for] a11 Expansion 11 — West County Detention

Center Asphalt Paving.........covuvenennnnl e et aiararaea e ierereermeesrereereeaa <$134,696.26>
CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE
Original Contract Price: ' §  565,536.00 .
Amendment # | .through #8 $117.449.879.00 Contract Completion Date will be increased by 0 calendar days.
Previous Change Order: $ 1,748.918.50 | Contract Notice to Proceed Date:__11/06/2007
Task Order No. __ 1 thru#2  : % 558 340.00 | Contract Substantial Completion Date:_11/24/2008
Previous Sale Tax C.0’s <§ 17.089.204 22> | ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date:__02/23/2011
This Change Order No 170 <$  134,696.26> .
ADJUSTED Contract Price: $102,198,783.02 _
CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY
Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for | Recommended By:
acknowledges final settlemient of, and | @pproval by the Owner:

releases, all claims for costs and time
associated, directly or indirectly, with the
above stared modificafion(s), including all
claims for cumulative delays or disruptions
resulting from, caused by, or incident to
such modifications(s), and including any
claim that the above stated modification(s)
constitutes, in whole or part, a cardinal
change to the contract. :

The above changes are accepted:

Moss Construction, LLC

Contractor
By: ‘% “
Tiﬂc:l | f/ £ Date: Qﬁ/ ¥

HOX Architectural Group
Design Professional

By: N/A

Title: Date:

Date: B/¢/¢ 1t

Title:,

Project Manager

By:

Tltle Director -- CID Date: /}/ l/

ffH’\ W‘V) f/\)t\_f

Approved By:

By:

Karen T. Marcus

Title: Chair, BCC Pate:

—

Rev. 2/2008




A 2] G D E | J K L
AA | csi . . s ‘Brginal chedule | Total Construction | Revised Schedule| 5 . . = s Gt
ttem #| Code AINGMP DESCRIPTION Subcontiactor of Valui trpacts of Value Actual Coit GMP Savings
(D+EFF) - (C+G} (H-)
Asphalt Paving - American Engineerng American 1,796.855.00 0.00 1,796,855.00 1,742,627.53 54,327 .47
OCO #12 - DOP #10 Base Rack for Asphait Amarican (248,065,00} {248,065.00} {248,066.00) 0.00
OCO #17 - DOP #15 Concrete Curh & Gutler American (37,040.20) {37,040.20) (37,040.20} 0.00
QCO #126 - DOP Reconciliation . Amarican 30,400.94 39,498.94 39,499.94 0,00
T OCO #126 - DOP ADJUSTMENT (Utllities & Demuck) Shelira 703.70 703.70 703.70 0.00
CUD#17 American 29,208.00 29,209.00 29,209.00 .00
Total Cost of Work Paving Package- Subs 1,786,955.00 {215,602.56} 1,581,262.44 1,526,934.97 54,327 47
Drawing Aflowance Reimbursemernt 5.000.00 .00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
Construction Phase Fee 19,300.00 0.00 19,300.00 19,300.00 0.00
Cost of Work - General Conditions 53,750.00 0.00 53,750.00 22,967.21 30,782.79
Subguard 22,462.00 - 0.00 22,462.00 22,462.00 0.40
Performance Bond 18,876.00 0.0C 18,976.00 18,876.00 0.00
General Liability Insurance 27,410.00 0.00 27,410.00 27 410.00 0,00
Construction Contingency 73,795.00 (28,209.00) 44,586,00 Q.00 44,586.00
Constiuction Manager Fee 90,794.00 0.00 80,784.00 90,794.00 0.00
Total General Conditions Paving Package 311,487.00 {20,200.00) 282,278.00 261,909.21 50,368.79
Total Paving GMP Savings to ba Transferred to "Main § ) )
Jail Contingency” i gﬂﬂﬁ,ﬂzﬂﬂ (244,901.56) 1,863,548.44 1,728,844.18 134,696.26




SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WEE PRIME AND/OR SUBCONTRACTOR PARTICIPATION
CHANGE ORDER WORK

PROJECT NAME: PBC Jai! Expansion Progfam -1 PROJECT NO.: 06213

" NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: Moss Construction CONTACT PERSON: Iike Mazza

- THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR AND SUBMITTED WITH THE CCP. PLEASE LIST THE NAME, CONTACT INFORMATION AND DOLLAR
AMOUNT TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS ON THIS PROJECT. IF THE PRIME IS AN SBE-M/WBE, PLEASE ALSO LIST THE NAME, CONTACT
INFORMATION AND DOLLAR AMOUNT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME ON THIS PROJECT

(Check one or both Categories) DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK
M/WBE SBE
Name, Address and Phone Number Minority Small Black Hispanic Women Caucasian - .
g Business Business Other {Please Specify)

] ]

2, EI ‘ D
) O O
) 1 O
) O 1

{Please use additional sheets i necessary)
Total

Total CCP Price <§ 134.606.26> Total SBE Participation Dollar Amount $0.60

Note: 1 The amounts listed on this form for a subcontractor must be sapported by prices or percentages listed on the signed Schedule 2 or signed proposal in urder to be counted toward goal
attainment. .

2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms are ccrtlﬁed as botlt an SBE and MIWBE pleasc indicate the doliar amount or percentage under the
appropriate category.

3. M/WRBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only.

Revised 3/15/11



